Y-Pattern Strainer Valves Range
This is a representation of the full range from Conex Universal Ltd.    IBP trademarks are registered in numerous countries.
Applications and uses
Y-Pattern Strainer Valves are typically used in applications
where the amount of solids to be removed is small, and
where frequent clean-out is not required. Conex Bänninger
Y-Pattern Strainer Valves are approved for drinking water,
and are also suitable for low temperature hot water

Valves range: 1802 Y-Pattern Strainer - PN16 - (Brass)
Y-Pattern Strainer  - 1802
Order Code
BS EN 10226-2
(ISO 7-1) thread
Size DN A B
Kv
Value
Weight
(kg)
180210RR0160404 1/2" 15 65 42 2.35 0.152
180210RR0160606 3/4" 20 75 50 3.3 0.246
180210RR0160808 1" 25 90 56 6.5 0.358
180210RR0161010 1 1/4" 32 110 65 11 0.584
180210RR0161212 1 1/2" 40 120 75 13.5 0.868
180210RR0161616 2" 50 135 90 15.6 1.270
180210RR0162020* 2 1/2" 65 - - - -
180210RR0162424* 3" 80 - - - -
180210RR0163232* 4" 100 - - - -
*Valves available to special order.
3
Material specification
 No Component  Material Specification

Valves range: 1804 Y-Pattern Strainer - PN16 - (Bronze)
Y-Pattern Strainer - 1804
Order Code
BS EN 10226-2
(ISO 7-1) thread
Size DN A B
Kv
Value
Weight
(kg)
180420RR0160404 1/2" 15 65 42 2.35 0.21
180420RR0160606 3/4" 20 75 50 3.3 0.32
180420RR0160808 1" 25 90 56 6.5 0.48
180420RR0161010 11/4" 32 110 65 11 0.76
180420RR0161212 11/2" 40 120 75 13.5 1.00
180420RR0161616 2" 50 135 90 15.6 1.61
180420RR0162020* 2 1/2" 65 - - - -
180420RR0162424* 3" 80 - - - -
180420RR0163232* 4" 100 - - - -
*Valves available to special order
CB/UK/02.16
United Kingdom
Conex Universal Limited